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To the Board of Commissioners 
Hospital Service District No. 2 of the Parish of St. Mary 
Morgan City, Louisiana 

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the business-type activities 
of Hospital Service District No. 2 of the Parish of St. Mary (hereinafter "District"), a component unit of the 
Parish of St. Mary, as of and for the year ended December 31, 2016, which collectively comprise the 
District's basic financial statements as listed in the table of contents, in accordance with accounting principles 
generally accepted in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in 
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the 
Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial 
statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy and completeness of the 
information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide 
any form of assurance on these financial statements. 

The District has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures required by accounting principles 
generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial 
statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's financial position, results of 
operations and cash flows. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are not 
informed about such matters. 

The District has omitted the management's discussion and analysis and the budgetary comparison 
schedule that accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require to be presented 
to supplement the basic financial statements. Such missing information, although not a part of the basic 
financial statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board, who considers it to be an 
essential part of financial reporting for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate operational, 
economic or historic context. 

Member of: 
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

Member of: 
SOCIETY OF LOUISIANA 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 



Supplementary Information 

The supplementary information on page 8 is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a 
required part of the basic financial statements. This information is the representation of management. The 
information was subject to our compilation engagement; however, we have not audited or reviewed the 
supplementary information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form 
of assurance on such supplementary information. 

We are not independent with respect to Hospital Service District No. 2 of the Parish of St. Mary. 

Kolder, Champagne, Slaven & Company, LLC 
Certified Public Accountants 

Morgan City, Louisiana 
June 26, 2017 



FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 



HOSPITAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 2 
PARISH OF ST. MARY 
Morgan City, Louisiana 

Statement of Net Position 
December 31. 2016 

Business-T}pe 
Activities 

ASSETS 

Current assets 
Cash and interest-bearing deposits 
Investments 
Interest receivable 
Prepaid Insurance 

Total ciffrent assets 

Restricted assets 
Cash and interest-bearing deposits 
Investments 

Total restricted assets 

Total assets 

NET POSITION 

44,929 
2,286,551 

12,710 
1,631 

2.345.821 

11,437 
927,179 

938.616 

3.284.437 

Restricted for plant replacement and other 
Unrestricted 

Total net position 

938,616 
2,345,821 

$ 3,284,437 

See accountants' compilation report. 



HOSPITAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 2 
PARISH OE ST. MARY 
Morgan City, Louisiana 

Statement of Revenues, E?q)enses and Changes in Eiuid Net Position 
Year Ended December 31. 2016 

Business-Type 
Activities 

Expenses 
Advertising 
Board per diem 
Insurance 

Legal and professional 
Program costs 

Total expenses 

1,845 
4,680 
1,606 

58,123 
29.932 
96.186 

Loss from operations (96,186) 

Nonoperating e?q)enses 

Investment losses, including changes in EMV (883) 

Net loss 

Net position, beginning 

(97,069) 

3.381.506 

Net position, ending $ 3,284,437 

See accountants' compilation report. 



HOSPITAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 2 
PARISH OF ST. MARY 
Morgan City, Louisiana 

Statement of Cash Flows 
Year Ended December 31. 2016 

Business-T}pe 
Activities 

OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Paid to suppliers, vendors, and others (96,211) 

INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Securities purchased 
Securities redeemed/matured 
Investment income received 

Net cash used by investing activities 

Net decrease in cash 

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning 

Cash and cash equivalents, ending 

(1,687,706) 
1,459,962 
151,596 
(76,148) 

(172,359) 

228,725 

56.366 

Reconciliation of loss from operations to net cash used by operating activities: 
Loss from operations 
Adjustments to reconcile loss from operations 

to net cash used by operating activities -
Increase or decrease in: 

Prepaid expenses 

Net cash used by operating activities 

$ (96,186) 

(25) 

$ (96,211) 

See accountants' compilation report. 



SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 



HOSPITAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 2 
PARISH OF ST. MARY 

Compensation Paid to Chief Officer 
Year Ended December 31, 2016 

Act 706 of the 2014 Legislative Session amended RS 24:513A reqmring additional disclosure of total 
compensation, reimbursements, benefits, or other payments made to an agency head or chief officer. With the 
exception of per diem, no other payments which would require disclosure were made to the District's chief 
officer. For the year ended December 31, 2016 the District's chief officer. Dr. Natchez "Trey" Morice, 
received $640 in per diem payments. 


